1 Name of the target entity, details in brief such | Parekhs Hospital Private Limited is a | 

as size, turnover etc. company incorporated under the provisions 
of the Companies Act, 1956, having its 

registered office in Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 
India, 380051. | 

| Share Capital Details: Authorized Share | 

Capital: Rs.85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five 

Lakh  Only) and paid up capital 
Rs.25,50,000(Rupees Twenty Five lakh fifty 

thousand only) (255000 equity shares | 

Rs.10/- each)turnover of 2024-25 is 

Rs.25,66,69,000 
Z Whether the acquisition would fall within | No 

related party transaction(s) and whether the 1 
promoter / promoter group / group 
companies have any interest in the entity